

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).20519-20520/2012
MITHLA & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JITENDRA KUMAR & ORS. Respondent(s)
(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP,exemption from
filing O.T.)

Date: 24/07/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Adil Muneer Andrabi, Adv.
Mr. Dushyant Parashar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Shalu Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Sumit Kumar ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Counter affidavit on behalf of respondent Nos.1 to 3 has already come on record.

The learned Advocate, Mr. Adil Muneer Andrabi, appearing on behalf of the petitioner has made a submission at Bar that so far as the question of filing of the process fee, spare copy and complete address of respondent No.4 is concerned, it would be filed during the course of the day and he has sought time for furnishing the complete address of the concerned District Court. One week's time is granted.

On compliance, notice be issued forthwith.
List again on 22.8.2013.

|
|
|rd

|
|
|REGISTRAR

(M.A. SAYEED)