

RITEM NO.1

COURT NO.11

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)
No(s).20519-20520/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 12/09/2011 in MA No.3138/2011
dated 10/10/2011 in MA No.1453/2011 of The HIGH COURT OF M.P AT
JABALPUR)

MITHLA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JITENDRA KUMAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP,exemption from filing O.T.
and office report for direction)

Date: 06/05/2014 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RANJANA PRAKASH DESAI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Dushyant Parashar,Adv.
Mr. Manu Parashar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Shalu Sharma,Adv.

Dr. Sudhir Bisla, Adv.
Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta ,Adv
Ms. Sumitra Bisla, Adv.

Mr. Sumit Kumar,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

We are informed that these matters are settled.
A certified copy of the Award passed by the Supreme
Court Lok Adalat dated 23-11-2013 is tendered in the
Court which is taken on record.

The Special Leave Petitions are disposed of in
terms of the Award of the Supreme Court Lok Adalat
dated 23-11-2013.

(Vishal Anand)
Court Master

(Indu Pokhriyal)
Court Master